HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

26008 EASTEIGHTHAVENIE
TaMPA FL 33605

MARIANNETHEEN ~ Froancias Ssevicss Divsion
DPUR SE¢ 3
BITES e senen Renewal 3 of 3 E ]
(§13) 247- 5055 MTueen@TeEaHCSO.com CO#5
BID NUMBER: 3-20 S1-300001
Courthouse Security Allied Universal Security Services A Bales Security Agency, Inc. Allied Universal American Guard Services Dothan Security Inc dba First Coast Security (FCS)
Opened: 8/18/2020 Expires: DSI Security (FCS)
Awarded:  11/10/2020 11/9/2022
Change Order #: 5 4350 West Cypress Street Suite 600 625 E Twiggs St Suite 101 4200 W Cypress St Suite 550 1125 W 190th Street PO Box 7163 1 Independent Dr. Suite 117

Optional Renewal 1 EXP: 11/9/2023
Optional Renewal 2 EXP: 9/30/2024
Optional Renewal 3 EXP:

Terms: Two (2) Year Initial Award
Optional: Three (3) Annual Renewals

Tampa, FL 33607

James Bordner
James.Bordner@aus.com
813) 550-8300

Tampa, FL 33602

Gary Sanders
gsanders@balessecurity.com

Tampa, FL 33607

Andrew Daniels
Andrew.Daniels@aus.com

813) 314-9101

813) 620-6621

Los Angeles, CA 90248

Gerald A. Gregory
igregory@americanguardservices.com
(800) 441-1808

Dothen, AL 36302

Boyd Clark
belark@dsisecurity.com
(334) 793-5720

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Earle Ginn
EGinn@FCSSecurity.us
904) 598-1993

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS:
COURTHOUSE COMPLEX - TAMPA,
PLANT CITY COURTHOUSE, COUNTY
CENTER COMPLEX

$4,748,785.60

Armed Supervisor]
‘Armed Security Officer]|
Unarmed Security Officer]|

Armed Supervisor]
‘Armed Security Officer]|
Unarmed Security Officer]|

Armed Supervisor]
‘Armed Security Officer]|

$3,405,251.20

$16.25

$3,180,112.16

$16.16

$4,997,012.28

$30.00

$3,228,036.24

$16.00

$3,268,072.08

$16.00

$15.00

$15.15

$28.00

$15.00

$15.00

$13.00

$25.00

$13.13

$23.09

$15.00

$43.75

$13.00

$23.18

$13.00

$23.40

$23.08

$21.65

$41.94

$21.95

$22.10

$20.00

$35.00

$18.76

$34.04

$23.13

$63.43

$19.50

$34.77

$19.50

$32.95

$32.32

$32.48

$60.81

$32.93

$31.05

Unarmed Security Officer] $28.00 $28.14 $33.54 $29.25 $27.26
APPROXIMATE ANNUAL PRICE $3,604,420.04 $2,681,577.60 $2,511,643.68 $4,333,891.64 $2,563,002.00 $2,575,898.00
JUVENILE ASSESSMEN’ NTER

JAC Site Supervisor| $22.10 $22.30 $20.00 $22.50 $22.08
JAC Lead| $17.90 $18.05 $18.00 $18.00 $17.87
JAC Security Officer] $17.40 $17.53 $17.50 $17.00 $17.36
JAC Site Supervisor| $34.00 $31.87 $32.46 $31.16 $31.94
JAC Lead| $27.54 $25.79 $27.23 $25.64 $26.35
JAC Security Officer] $26.77 $25.05 $23.13 $24.41 $25.68
JAC Site Supervisor| $47.60 $47.81 $47.07 $46.75 $45.12
JAC Lead| $38.56 $38.69 $39.48 $38.46 $37.02
JAC Security Officer] $37.48 $37.58 $33.54 $36.61 $36.04
APPROXIMATE ANNUAL PRICE $929,764.16 $723.,673.60 $677.468.48 $663,120.64 $665,034.24 $692,174.08
Exceptions See Response N/A See Response. N/A N/A unknown
O BORO O O ORS O R
PARK. BRANDO OR P

Armed Security Offices
Armed Security Offices
Armed Security Offices

Armed Security Offices
Armed Security Offices
Armed Security Offices

Armed Security Offices
Armed Security Offices
Armed Security Office
APPROXIMATE ANNUAL PRICE
BASED ON 3 FTE AND 135 HRS/WK
AT 52 WEEKS.

$214,601.40

Page 1 of 2


mailto:James.Bordner@aus.com
mailto:gsanders@balessecurity.com
mailto:Andrew.Daniels@aus.com
mailto:jgregory@americanguardservices.com
mailto:bclark@dsisecurity.com
mailto:EGinn@FCSSecurity.us

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE
26008 EASTEIGHTHAVENIE
TaMPA FL 33605

MARIANN'E FiNANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION
- PURCHASING SECTION
(515) 247- §053 MTuren@TeanHCSO.con

Renewal 3 of 3

BID NUMBER: 3-20
Courthouse Security

Opened: 8/18/2020 Expires:
Awarded:  11/10/2020 11/9/2022

Change Order #: 5

Optional Renewal 1 EXP: 11/9/2023
Optional Renewal 2 EXP: 9/30/2024
Optional Renewal 3 EXP:

Terms: Two (2) Year Initial Award
Optional: Three (3) Annual Renewals

Pr it Security C dba

Professional Security Concepts

11454 San Vicenta Blvd
Los Angeles, CA 90049

Shaul Maouda

smaouda@pscsite.com
(310) 207-7729

Strategic Security Corp.

2947 Clark Rd
Sarasota FL 34233

Douglas Ruhl
druhl@sscctu.com
(888) 772-7475

TriCorps

5920 San Paulo Court
Naples, FL 34109

Todd Lamb
toddlamb@tricorps.com
(405) 621-9006

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS:
COURTHOUSE COMPLEX - TAMPA,
PLANT CITY COURTHOUSE, COUNTY

$3,681,555.28

$3,051,166.56

$3,196,773.84

CENTER COMPLEX
Armed Supervisor $19.00 $17.00 $17.50
Armed Security Officer $17.00 $16.00 $16.00
Unarmed Security Officer $15.00 $11.00 $14.00

JUVENILE ASSESSMENT CENTER

Armed Supervisor $28.04 $24.65 $23.00

Armed Security Officer $25.09 $23.36 $21.50

Unarmed Security Officer $22.14 $16.92 $19.50

S L

Armed Supervisor $42.07 $30.44 $34.50

Armed Security Officer $37.64 $28.75 $32.25

Unarmed Security Officer $33.21 $20.31 $29.25

APPROXIMATE ANNUAL PRICE $2,939,802.32 $2,576,177.76 $2,529,306.00

JAC Site Supervisor $24.00 $14.00 $22.25
JAC Lead $20.00 $13.00 $25.37
JAC Security Officer $18.00 $11.00 $24.55

JAC Site Supervisor $35.42 $20.78 $32.51
JAC Lead $29.52 $19.49 $25.37
JAC Security Officer $26.57 $16.92 $24.55

JAC Site Supervisor $53.14 $25.38 $48.77
JAC Lead $44.28 $23.69 $38.06
JAC Security Officer $39.85 $20.31 $36.83
APPROXIMATE ANNUAL PRICE $741,752.96 $474,988.80 $667,467.84
Exceptions I See Response. N/A N/A

Armed Security Officer]

Armed Security Officer]

Armed Security Officer]

Armed Security Officer]

Armed Security Officer]

Armed Security Officer]

Armed Security Officer]

Armed Security Officer]

Armed Security Officer]

APPROXIMATE ANNUAL PRICE
BASED ON 3 FTE AND 135 HRS/WK
AT 52 WEEKS.
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