

MARIANNE THEEN BUYER FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION PURCHASING SECTION

(813) 247-8053 MTHEEN@TEAMHCSO.com



Renewal 3 of 3 CO#5

BID NUMBER: 3-20	SI-300001					
Courthouse Security	Allied Universal Security Services	A Bales Security Agency, Inc.	Allied Universal	American Guard Services	Dothan Security Inc dba	First Coast Security (FCS)
Opened: 8/18/2020 Expires:	•				DSI Security	(FCS)
Awarded: 11/10/2020 11/9/2022						(100)
Change Order #: 5	4350 West Cypress Street Suite 600	625 E Twiggs St Suite 101	4200 W Cypress St Suite 550	1125 W 190th Street	PO Box 7163	1 Independent Dr. Suite 117
Optional Renewal 1 EXP: 11/9/2023	Tampa, FL 33607	Tampa, FL 33602	Tampa, FL 33607	Los Angeles, CA 90248	Dothen, AL 36302	Jacksonville, FL 32202
Optional Renewal 2 EXP: 9/30/2024	* *		. /			·
Optional Renewal 3 EXP: 9/30/2025	James Bordner	Gary Sanders	Andrew Daniels	Gerald A. Gregory	Boyd Clark	Earle Ginn
Terms: Two (2) Year Initial Award	James.Bordner@aus.com	gsanders@balessecurity.com	Andrew.Daniels@aus.com	jgregory@americanguardservices.com	bclark@dsisecurity.com	EGinn@FCSSecurity.us
Optional: Three (3) Annual Renewals	(813) 550-8300	(813) 314-9101	(813) 620-6621	(800) 441-1808	(334) 793-5720	(904) 598-1993
DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS:	\$4,748,785.60	\$3,405,251.20	\$3,189,112.16	\$4,997,012.28	\$3,228,036.24	\$3,268,072.08
COURTHOUSE COMPLEX - TAMPA,						
PLANT CITY COURTHOUSE, COUNTY						
CENTER COMPLEX						
A: Minimum HourlyWage Paid to				Review Exhibit B vs pg 14		
Armed Supervisor	\$23.00	\$16.25	\$16.16	\$30.00	\$16.00	\$16.00
Armed Security Officer Unarmed Security Officer	\$21.00	\$15.00 \$13.00	\$15.15 \$13.13	\$28.00 \$15.00	\$15.00 \$13.00	\$15.00 \$13.00
B: Straight Time Hourly Billing Rates	\$19.00	\$13.00	\$13.13	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00
Armed Supervisor	\$33.48	\$25.00	\$23.09	\$43.75	\$23.18	\$23.40
Armed Security Officer	\$30.57	\$23.08	\$21.65	\$41.94	\$21.95	\$22.10
Unarmed Security Officer	\$27.66	\$20.00	\$18.76	\$23.13	\$19.50	\$19.50
C: Overtime/Holiday Hourly Billing						
Armed Supervisor	\$50.22	\$35.00	\$34.64	\$63.43	\$34.77	\$32.95
Armed Security Officer	\$45.86	\$32.32	\$32.48	\$60.81	\$32.93	\$31.05
Unarmed Security Officer	\$41.48	\$28.00	\$28.14	\$33.54	\$29.25	\$27.26
APPROXIMATE ANNUAL PRICE	\$3,604,420.04	\$2,681,577.60	\$2,511,643.68	\$4,333,891.64	\$2,563,002.00	\$2,575,898.00
JUVENILE ASSESSMENT CENTER						
A: Minimum HourlyWage Paid to		200.10		000.00		
JAC Site Supervisor JAC Lead	\$25.00	\$22.10	\$22.30	\$20.00	\$22.50	\$22.08
JAC Lead JAC Security Officer	\$23.00 \$21.00	\$17.90 \$17.40	\$18.05 \$17.53	\$18.00 \$17.50	\$18.00 \$17.00	\$17.87 \$17.36
B: Straight Time Hourly Billing Rates	\$21.00	.517.40	\$17.35	\$17.50	\$17.00	\$17.50
JAC Site Supervisor	\$40.29	\$34.00	\$31.87	\$32.46	\$31.16	\$31.94
JAC Lead	\$37.06	\$27.54	\$25.79	\$27.23	\$25.64	\$26.35
JAC Security Officer	\$33.84	\$26.77	\$25.05	\$23.13	\$24.41	\$25.68
C: Overtime/Holiday Hourly Billing						
JAC Site Supervisor	\$60.44	\$47.60	\$47.81	\$47.07	\$46.75	\$45.12
JAC Lead	\$55.59	\$38.56	\$38.69	\$39.48	\$38.46	\$37.02
JAC Security Officer	\$50.75	\$37.48	\$37.58	\$33.54	\$36.61	\$36.04
APPROXIMATE ANNUAL PRICE	\$929,764.16	\$723,673.60	\$677,468.48	\$663,120.64	\$665,034.24	\$692,174.08
Exceptions	See Response	N/A	See Response.	N/A	N/A	unknown

	CO #1: HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY TAX COLLECTORS OFFICE (HCTC) - DREW PARK, BRANDON, NORTH TAMPA		
A:	Minimum HourlyWage Paid to		
	Armed Security Officer	\$21.00	
I	Armed Security Officer	\$21.00	
	Armed Security Officer	\$21.00	
B:	Straight Time Hourly Billing Rates		
	Armed Security Officer	\$30.57	
	Armed Security Officer	\$30.57	
I	Armed Security Officer	\$30.57	
C:	Overtime/Holiday Hourly Billing		
	Armed Security Officer	\$45.86	
I	Armed Security Officer	\$45.86	
I	Armed Security Officer	\$45.86	
BAS	ROXIMATE ANNUAL PRICE SED ON 3 FTE AND 135 HRS/WK 52 WEEKS.	\$214,601.40	



MARIANNE THEEN FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION BUYER PURCHASING SECTION

(813) 247-8053 MTHEEN@TEAMHCSO.com

Renewal 3 of 3 CO#5



DID MUMPED 2 20				
BID NUMBER: 3-20				
Courthouse Security	Professional Security Consultants dba	Strategic Security Corp.	TriCorps	
Opened: 8/18/2020 Expires:	Professional Security Concepts			
Awarded: 11/10/2020 11/9/2022				
Change Order #: 5	11454 San Vicenta Blvd	2947 Clark Rd	5920 San Paulo Court	
Optional Renewal 1 EXP: 11/9/2023	Los Angeles, CA 90049	Sarasota FL 34233	Naples, FL 34109	
Optional Renewal 2 EXP: 9/30/2024				
Optional Renewal 3 EXP: 9/30/2025	Shaul Maouda	Douglas Ruhl	Todd Lamb	
Terms: Two (2) Year Initial Award	smaouda@pscsite.com	druhl@sscctu.com	toddlamb@tricorps.com	
Optional: Three (3) Annual Renewals	(310) 207-7729	(888) 772-7475	(405) 621-9006	
DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS:	\$3,681,555.28	\$3,051,166.56	\$3,196,773.84	
COURTHOUSE COMPLEX - TAMPA,				
PLANT CITY COURTHOUSE, COUNTY				
CENTER COMPLEX				
A: Minimum HourlyWage Paid to				
Armed Supervisor	\$19.00	\$17.00	\$17.50	
Armed Security Officer	\$17.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	
Unarmed Security Officer	\$15.00	\$11.00	\$14.00	
B: Straight Time Hourly Billing Rates				
Armed Supervisor	\$28.04	\$24.65	\$23.00	
Armed Security Officer	\$25.09	\$23.36	\$21.50	
Unarmed Security Officer	\$22.14	\$16.92	\$19.50	
C: Overtime/Holiday Hourly Billing				
Armed Supervisor Armed Security Officer	\$42.07	\$30.44 \$28.75	\$34.50	
Armed Security Officer Unarmed Security Officer	\$37.64		\$32.25	
2	\$33.21	\$20.31	\$29.25	
APPROXIMATE ANNUAL PRICE	\$2,939,802.32	\$2,576,177.76	\$2,529,306.00	
JUVENILE ASSESSMENT CENTER				
A: Minimum HourlyWage Paid to				
JAC Site Supervisor	\$24.00	\$14.00	\$22.25	
JAC Lead	\$20.00	\$13.00	\$25.37	
JAC Security Officer	\$18.00	\$11.00	\$24.55	
B: Straight Time Hourly Billing Rates JAC Site Supervisor	625.42	\$20.70	#20_C1	
JAC Site Supervisor	\$35.42	\$20.78	\$32.51	
JAC Lead JAC Security Officer	\$29.52	\$19.49	\$25.37	
C: Overtime/Holiday Hourly Billing	\$26.57	\$16.92	\$24.55	
JAC Site Supervisor	\$52.14	\$75.28	\$49.77	
JAC Sile Supervisor	\$53.14 \$44.28	\$25.38 \$23.69	\$48.77	
JAC Lead JAC Security Officer			\$38.06	
APPROXIMATE ANNUAL PRICE	\$39.85 \$741,752.96	\$20.31 \$474,988.80	\$36.83	
			\$667,467.84	
Exceptions	See Response.	N/A	N/A	

CO #1: HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY TAX (PARK, BRANDON, NORTH TAMPA		
A:	Minimum HourlyWage Paid to	
	Armed Security Officer	
	Armed Security Officer	
	Armed Security Officer	
B:	Straight Time Hourly Billing Rates	
	Armed Security Officer	
	Armed Security Officer	
	Armed Security Officer	
C:	Overtime/Holiday Hourly Billing	
	Armed Security Officer	
	Armed Security Officer	
	Armed Security Officer	
APP	ROXIMATE ANNUAL PRICE	
BASED ON 3 FTE AND 135 HRS/WK		
	52 WEEKS.	